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January 4, 193£? 

v<l ,....-- --- - . 

Bon. Melvin En.~NM.a 
.Prosecuting _. • • ,. 
Frederick. 

epe.rtment is in receipt of your le t.ter of 
• 19S7• whicb reads as tollowa: 

• rn re: s ection 3248 R.s . MO . 1929, 
Article 2, Chapter 26 • 

.,.T.he aboTe mentioned section provides =. 
,-For making t he transcript provided 
for in s e ction 3246 i n thia Art i cle, 
the r ecorder s hall be entitled to 
such compensation as may l>e a llowed 
by the County Court, not to exceed 
e ight cents tor everr hundt-ed words 
and figures so transcribed, to be 
paid out of ·the OOUQty- treasur,.-.' 
Section 3246 proTide& tha t Wh•n anJ 
boob o"l" r e corda belonging to tlle 
reoar4•~ ot 4ee4a iii aDl' oountr an 
in a ruiDOU oon41 t1on, the oovif 
shall direot 'the recorder ot 4eecl8 
to trauorlbe such reoord in a new 
8.ll4 suitable book• Is the caompea.• 
aation provided tor in Seo • 32.S a 
part of the tees earned as provided tor 
in Section 11,84• l aws of 1937~ 

-under the p~ent l aw, passed bJ the 
Legiala ture in 195'1, the· C.irou.i t 
Clerk DOW receives a salary of 1700. 
per year* exclusive of deputy hire, ln 
a county of the popula tion ot Madiaoa. 
Countr• m.ssouri, and I would like to 
know it the fees provided in Section 
3248 are a part Q~ his sa l a J"1" ot 1700 
per year, or does be receive the tees 
set out in Sec • 3248 in addition to his 
a a lar,.?" 
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Salaries ol Circuit Clerks are goTerned by Section 
11?86, pase 445, Laws of 193?. 

In the caae ot Perkins T. Bur lea et al., 78 S .w. ~ 
846, l.c. 849-60, will be tound a thorough discussion ot 
the various statutes relating to the compensa tion ot Cir­
cuit Clerk.&, and trom that discussion, which is too 1ength7 
to include in this opinion, it is clear that the legis-
lature int b7 the present act (Section 11786) to pro-
vide tu ation tor this otticer tor hia services 

C 0 rcui t Court and ex-otticio Recorder ot 
_ ~ 7 therein proTided tor and the change ot 
ein Jll8ntioned. In said case, atter discussing 

.... or such legislation, the court said (l.c. 860): 

"It is only possible to olear up 
the Jl8ani.ng ot these sections bJ 
going to the Laws ot 1915 for the 
original enactmant. When this is 
done , it is clear that section 
10995 , R.S . 1919, now section 11786, 
R.S . 1929, is the only statute which 
provides tor the compensation ot 
circuit clerks.• 

In the foregoing case, the court was considering 
Se ction 11786, R.S . Missouri, 1929. That section was re­
pealed in 1933 (pas- 369, Laws of 1933) and a new section 
bearing the sama number was enaot.ed. The said section ot 
the 1933 l aws was repealed in 1937, and the present Section 
11786, page 445, Laws ot 1937, was ena cted. There ia no 
change in the present statute in the .IDithod ot pa7.1118nt ot 
this ottioer, but the 1937 statute, together with Section 
11813, page M?, Laws ot 193?, further clarities the in­
tention ot the legislature to proTide a matbod ot compen­
sating the Circuit Clerk and ex-ott1o1o Recorder ot Deeds 
by baTing him turn all tees collected b7 his ottice, except 
change ot Tenue tees, into the aounty treasur7 and receiTe 
back trom that treasury a salar7. 

Section 11766, as it now appears in Laws of 193?, 
atter determining the a mounts ot salaries tor 01rou1t 
Clerks in the Tarious counties, reads aa follows:. 

"Provided~ that i n any oount7 wherein 
the Clerk ot the Circuit Court is· 
ex-ottioio Recorder ot Deeds, s a id 
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ott ices shall be oonsidered as 
one tor the purpose of thia Section; 
Prortded. it shall be the duty of 
the Circuit Clerk, who is ex-otticio 
Recorder ot Deeds , to charge and col­
lect tor the ooUDtJ in all caaea 
eTer.J tee accruing to hia o~tioe as 
suah Re-corder ot Deeds and to which 
he m&J be entitled under the pro-

1o.D8 of Section 11804 .21: .!at Jther 
auoh Cal'lt an4 ex-olfi o 
ahall9 a t the end of each 

, , file with the County Olerk a 
report of all fees charged and ac­
cruing to his office during such 
month, together with the na.-s of 
persOJ!!! payi;ug euch tees,. It shall 
be the dutJ of auoh Circuit Olerk 
and ex-officio Recorder of Deeda, 
upon the tiling ot said report, to 
forthwith paf oTer to the County 
Treasurer, all moneJ8 eolle oted by 
him during the month and required 
to be sbown in auch .onthly report 
as hereinabove proT1ded, takiD.g 
duplicate receipt therefor, one 
of which shall be filed w1 th the 
County Clerk, and every such Cir­
cuit Clerk and ex-officio Recorder 
ot Deeds shall be liable on h1a of ­
ficial bond tor a ll tees collected 
and not a ccounted tor by him, and 
paid into the County treasury aa 
herein proTided; ProTide.d, further, 
that the Oler kS ot the clroult Court.a 
shall be a llowed to retain in ad­
dition to the su.ma a llow.d 1n this 
Section, a ll tees earned by hill in 
oases of change of Teaue from Other 
oountiell.• 

It 1s clear from the foregoing that the teea proTide4 by 
Section 32~8, R.S . JUaaouri , 1929, are a part of the tees 
accruing to the ot~ice ot the Recorder ot Deecla ud should 
be turned oYer to the Cou.nt7 Treasurer . 
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, therefore, the opinion or this depart­
Circuit Clerk and ex-ott1cio Reoorder or 

,~~ cannot retain the t ees set forth in 
I , R.S . Missouri, 1929, in addition to the 

~-~~~~~-....p% Tided tor him by Section 1178&, page 44~, Laws 
, but it is his duty to turn s a i d teea 1n to the 

county treasury. 

Respectfully submitted, 

H.hBRY H. KAY 
assistant Attorne:r General 

it.PPRO VED BY: 

J.E . TA!tOR 
{Aot1ng ) Attorney General 

HHK:VAL 


